
ilssued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi 7 

CONTROLS Page EJ. 1 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, INNER 

Cl.of Plate 
St and Ref. No. Part No. Description Na | Matl. Spec. iHlust'n 

Trae MLR.| No. 

CONTROLS, FLYING AT REAR SPAR 

MAINPLANE, INNER, PORT AND 
STARBOARD (1 & 2R4417) 

Spares for:— 
7554645, Bush, fork: end, 13/32" o/d * 5/16" i/dx.14" ..... 5 $93 MA | EJs 1 

H long 
7910 8554645 Brush, fork-end, 13/392" o/dx 5/16" i/dx 24"... 1 593 C | EJ2 

long 
7911 9554645 Bush, fork- sive 13/32" o/d « 5/16" ifd x .26" .... ? $93 C EJ 

long 

LEVER, IDLER, RIB 380.186, PORT AND........0.... EJ1/4 
STARBOARD (1 & 2R4415) 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO tf 

24/9500412 CBS3 BAG API .scceccscssscsssssnssecrceseesestesssesensacsersonesenseeses 1 — 

6599 7R4189 LEVER, C/W BEARING, GROUP wocssssssssesseees 1 _ Cc 
' | Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500412 cBs.3 Béaring... ss (een uiievei Neneanea be TibNLasie Meat 1 — c 
17942 27555880 Plata, securing .. tee 1 —_ Cc 

Attachme nts—Lever, ‘Part No. ‘FRAI 89 
28D/19748 ASS/25 ‘Bolt, 3/8" BSF... adie ieeintapnnehesi aati’ 2 = C 
ZEM/10114876) AZ7/J5 Nut; slotted, 3/8" BSF .. 2 — Cc 
28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . padistatidecseieressecives Zz _ Cc 
2BW/9419477) SP15/J Washer, 3/8” inate avean danse rynacrM ee bbeMaddeiee Rc RETEA 2 os Cc 

A528611/8/169 Tube, distance ........ 1 — 
6600 5R4164 Washer, distance ......sc0sesssse 2 L65 c 

LEVER, ELEVATOR, RIB 436.186, PORT ............... EJ1/5 
AND STARBOARD (1 & 2R4421) 

‘ Spares for:— 
6603 4R4185 HOUSING, BEARING, GROUP ......... cece 2 _ Cc 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500466 1.132499 Bearing ... Bee Pane ae aR ne PE er Ee 1 -- Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. ios 1 = Cc 

Attachments—Housing, F Part No. ‘AR4185 | 
28D/9436920 | A25/1C Bolt, 2 BA .. sa seteiieaices | 1G = c 
26M/S808573 | A27/CS Nut, slotted, Fr BA . tnpieitdibgieanmniancceries || 1B = c 
28P/9527619 | SP9O/C? Pin, split, 1/16" dia. ... jou snussuacesseseeeseusnermeeosensesee 16 — Cc 
28W/9419475| SP15C Washer, al - REE a ea iar nee Re 16 Cc 

1433657 1R4962 LEVER, PORT, GROUP (Mod. 2183) .. 1 a 8 
1433858 2R4962 LEVER, STARBOARD, GROUP (Mod. 2183) 1 _- B 

ii: | Spares for:— 
24961 i Laver .. sit Hhshi chads prpaennessangqenreanenannis 2 DT D304 

17693 15R4421 | Socket, end, plain... paibvanvedteuasdincieven 1 S96 c 
17694 16A4421 | Socket, end, screwed .. eee ea (| 596 c 

SRA962 PARAM si ciact os 224 a csessesvalasaiesten sem vecseeseerereveenees 1 — 
1433021 40554837 8 — c © AO-BOIE oscsens 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN MMi 2 

Page EJ. 2 CONTROLS 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, INNER 

Cl.of Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description a Mati. Spec. zt ne 

aaa M.R| No. 

LEVER, ELEVATOR, RIB 436,186, PORT 

AND STARBOARD (1 & 2R4421) (Cont'd) 
Attachments—Lever, Part No. 1 & 2R4962 

ZBM/1011467 | AZ7/ES Nut, Slottad), 1/4" BSF ....cccssssessacssssscesssecsersenees 2 Cc 
26P/9527619 | SP9O/C7 Play Splits W016" GGG. csscstessessessvcsnesiissecssaszesceesores 2 _ Cc 
28W/9419405 | SP15/E Washer, 1/4" ..cccssesnessesssssensrsressssecesreneeseeesene [2 = c 

LEVER; DOUBLE, AT RIB 520,186, PORT ............ | — = EJ1/6 
AND STARBOARD (1 & 2R4420) 

: Spares for:— 

8636 8A4420 HOUSING, BEARING, GROUP ....csccssccssns | 2 — C 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500466 1.132499 BQAIAIVG vssvsissssnsessississsasnssesrnsssiaciionendscee | 7 — c 
17942 2555880 Plata, securing .. ow | 1 — c 

Attachments—Housing, P Part ‘No. ‘@R4420 
28D/9133011 | A25/2C Bolt,2 BA... sicbuapawapeattavetes iia 16 — Le 
28M/S808573 | A27/CS Nut, slotted, 9 BA cos 16 _ c 
2BP/9527619 | SP9O/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. .. sive tuned 16 = c 
28W/9419475 | SP15/C Waster, 2 BA vccisticsistscnencnnusseneincnananae | 16 — Cc 

1433856 1R4961 LEVER, GROUP (Mod. 2183) ........0.ccccccccccecceeeee 1 _ 8 
Spares for:— 

2R4961 Lever ... 2 — 
17693 15R4471 Socket, end, ‘plain... Gebarsiteevcs Geataade 1 596 Cc 
17694 16R4421 Socket, end, screwed . 1 $96 Cc 

3RA967 Tube .. i aa —_ 
1433021 404554839 Jo-bolt .. 8 = Cc 

Attachments—Lever Part No. - IRABE 
28M/1011467 | A27/ES Nut, slotted, 1/4 BSF .. ibibo bathers 2 _— c 
28P/9527619 | SP9O0/C7 Pith, Split, 14°16" Ga. scscscssesescssssccensassacsessnasen 2 = Cc 
Z8W/9419405 | SP15/E WUT, TP anccaccnverssrnsesceessrtsireiesseetestieiieiieae 2 — Cc 

LEVER, IDLER, RIB 562.186, PORT AND JEJ 1/7 
STARBOARD (1 & 2R4190) 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO i 

2A/9500412 CBS3 BQATIAG occ ceecsteesesessessuseessesseetseseseeeressneeacensnnen 1 _ C 

6599 7R4189 LEVER, C/W BEARING, GROUP .....cccscscecsecseoee 1 = C 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO : 

2A/9500412 CBS.3 Bearing ... ssciedieaaiaiedinetiaiteainieniebideatsiaantes 1 — Cc 
17942 2855880 Plate, securing . ceuuenauesseseeesoesensns 1 — Cc 

Attachments—Lever, Part No. 7R4189 | 
28D/19748 A59/25J : Bolt;3/8" BSF... Jbininiceiea |oe — C 
Z28M/1011476 | A2T/JIS | Nut, ‘slotted, 3/8" BSF .. =jen deere 2 — ¢ 

28P/9527619 | SP9O0/C? Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . iravselaicjnes igpaauaaicee tie 2 _ Cc 
28W/9419477 | SP15/J | Washer, 3/8"... cabexininabuesvieiibauunidaiminesveivia 2 os Cc 

AS2811/8/169 Tulle, GIStANICE oo... scetcesesesstsssensesesssnusosenes 2 oo 
6600 5R4164 Nesher distance .. minevnctaiie |e L65 c 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi 7 

CONTROLS Page EJ. 3 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, INNER 

Cl.of Plate 
t. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description i Matl. Spec. : Must'n 
t2ag M.A. No. 

LEVER, AILERON, RIB 618.186, PORT AND EJ1/8 
STARBOARD (1 & 24160) 

Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
Z2A/9500412 CBS.3 Bearing .. poise ee 1 _ Cc 

47160 Bracket .. isidink 1 L65 MR 

Attachments—Bracket, Part No. “4R4160 
6A4160 ep Menatoe ance vivbetasueraniyes 4 —_ 

7915 8SS4647 Bush .. esardietnt Sumtaseiaauia ca nets 1 593 

6604 3A4160 LEVER, C/W BEARING, GROUP. .....:::ccsscscccesess 1 _— Cc 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A4/9500412 cBS3 ‘Bearing... Ticsuicte bcuuautice Ldatecsoh acter eves aiatae 1 = c 
17942 25S5880 Plata, securing .. wore | 7 _ c 

Attach ments—Lever, ‘Part, No. "3R4160 
28D/1219748 | A59/19J Bolt, 3/8" BSF... rinneiel 2 _ Cc 
Z26M/1011476) A27/JS Nut, slotted, 3/8" BSF .. SE aoe nena 2 — Cc 

26P/9527619 | SP90/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . hy ter a eh Z — 

AS2811/8/081 Td Eve Aa PN acini tenstiicdn cian cdaneveaeda vedtuatesaciaess 1 — 
6600 5R4164 Washer, JiStanice .........:ccccccccssenensessesssnnenssanes 1 L65 Cc 

LEVER, RIB 618.186, PORT (1A4157).........., EJ1/9 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO i 
24/9500413 40015 ERSTE: crscriecnscaessisencisinavisinsunsserivineanmnctiisinanvecs 1 -- Cc 

SR4157 EEG MOE ieiicccti ea iasaanibfasincadpdadasleactecal aoeeesicealees 1 L65 or EJ1/10 

DTD3648 
BR4157 Bracket .. ieatitepniesealbaitea 1 OTD410 EJ1/11 

Attachments—Bracket, ‘Part No. 
3 & 8R4157 

6R4158 sr dead bale i iaiesiaevesiiiens 4 = 
267 A/8651 6554647 Bush .. “oe SER SELPE le tnBh Eh 1 — 

6605 2R4157 LEVER, C/W BEARING, GROUP ...........c00000 1 — B 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 7: 
24/9500412 CBSs.3 Bearing ... narmargiviyesimesiaieanntasecicas | iT - C 
17492 2555880 Plate, securing . sea 1 _ c 

Attachents—Lever, Part No. ‘2R4157 | 
28D/ 18973 A59/30J ‘Bolt, 3/8" BSF... sossuenee simaphinrvinneiel 1 — c 

278M/1011476| A27/JS Nut, slotted, a/a" BSF .. eigaiieeanan 1 _ Cc 

2BP/9527619 SP90/C?7 Pin caplit, 1/16" Cie, ..cccccceseccssetssretsessersetescnsens 1 = C 
AS2811/8/175 ee 1 _ 

6600 5R4164 Washer, GiStante «...0......0..2..0ccsccsseeceesceneseeceeres 1 L65 Cc 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

WULCAN Ma. 7 

Page EJ. 4 CONTROLS 

FLYING, MAINPLAWNE, INNER 

Cl.of Plate 
St. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Nia | Mati. Spec. INiust’n 
1:2:3:4) M.R. No. 

LEVER, RIB 618.186, STARBOARD wo.ccscscessenseeee EJ1/12 
(1R4158) 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO { 

24/9500413 400015 Pin Hoa SaiPeNiae Luu besriphl da dinsiaaabibbien ieuldeiseverasatelsses 1 _ Cc 
2A4158 Bracket .. ie a ee abe 1 — EJV/13 
SR4158 Bracket .......0... inte 1 -- EJi/i4 

‘Attachments—Bracket, "Part No. 
2 & 3R4158 

6R4158 Bolt seins ke from DASE a taiiainavaerisevsi 4 oe 
26TA/8651 | 5554647 Bush .. fe ete eaee 1 — 

6605 2R4i67 LEVER, C/W BEARING, GROUP ........ccscseseeees 1 _ Cc 

i Spares for:— 
SKEFCO i | 

2A/9500412 CBS3 Bearing... aise deinveaiyadhmaieenresteeite 1 — Cc 
17942 2855880 Plate, securing .. iekatddpandceniis 1 — Cc 

Attachments—Lever, ‘Part No. 2R4157__ 
28D/18973 459/30J Bolt, 3/8" BSF... annecuenqwnnetieh tien 2s cthtenians 1 _ Cc 

28M/1011476) A27/J5 Nut, slotted, 3/8" BSF ... 1 — Cc 
26P/9527619 | SPSO/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. .. jeapuabainisdacaacadaninie 1 — C 

AS2811/8/175 Tbe, GISTAIICE .....cccescecresseessscsseessecesseessssnsneesenes 1 _ 

6600 5R4164 Washer, Gistance ......:.ccccccccccsscsenssecseeseasersrecnees 1 L65 c 

MOUNTING, TORQUE SHAFT, AT RIB EJi/15 
338.186; PORT & STARBOARD (1 & 2R4419) 

Spares for:— 
17638 6R4193 BRACKET, BEARING, GROUP .......cccccccceeees 1 _ B | EJI/16 

17700 7R4A193 BRACKET, BEARING, GROUP... sesccessees 1 = B | EJWI7 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500466 1.132499 Bearing ... ienesataeriaiaan eis 1 = Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. siétavenieanvayveue 1 — Cc 

Attacliments—Bracket, Part No. 
6 & 7RA193 

28B/9133012 | A25/3C Bolt,2 BA .. iii miniiiinimneemananac | Te = Cc 
28D/9133011 | A25/2C Bolt, 2 BA .. rraindai bi idalioancaneenseaqerusreackenbiin a _— Cc 

Z8M/5808573| Az7/CS Nut, slotted, ‘2BA . 24 =— Cc 
28P/9527619 | SPS0/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . isteewutenienmnic:| | 2M = Cc 

28W/9419475) SP15/C Wither: 2 OA cocci » | 24 _ Cc 

1433868 2R4968 ‘SHAFT, TORQUE, PORT, GROUP... 1 — B 
‘((Mod. 7183) 

1433867 1R4968 SHAFT, TORQUE, STARBOARD, GAOUP......... 1 = B 

(Mod, 2183) 
Spares for:— 

10R4963 Lever (Mod. 2183) .. 2 DTO304 
9R4963 Laver (Mod. 2183) .. - 2 OTD304 
4R4968 ‘Socket, end, plain (Mod. 2183) .. ee ay 1 595 
12R4968 | ‘Socket, end, screwed (Mod. 2183)... 1 596 

Attach ments—Torque Shaft, Part No. 
23 & 24R4419 

2BM/1011467| A27/ES ‘Nut; slotted, 1/4" BSF ...... 2 — c 
28P/9527619 | SP9O/C? ‘Pin, split, 1/16" dia. ...... ccsteuteaveuneuseuenseeees 2 _ Cc 

28W/9419405| SPIS/E WA Tae We cies coeds sescadsccsasengscs sige ccvocaceveess 2 = Cc 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mik. 2 

CONTROLS Page EJ. 5 

FLYING, MAINPLANE INNER 

Cl.of Plate 
St. n 

Ref. No. Part No. Description be Matl. Spec. hee 
BFE} M.A. No. 

6591 3R4186 ROD, CONTROL, ELEVATOR, FROM uu. 1 = B |EJ1/18 

TORQUE SHAFT, WING ROOT TO 
LEVER, RIB 380, 186, PORT & STBD., 
GROUP 

| | Spares for:— 
7897 12774186 EYE-END, GROUP .. 1 —_ c |eJi/19 

: Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500465 1.132498 BSSTING wcisiniiiiciniinninennenianinene | _ C 
17942 2555860 Plate, retaining ... , 2 = Cc 

7898 14R4186 EVE-END, GROUP coccsaccssssssssssssssesrscassessssensessans 1 _ EJ1/20 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500465 1.132498 1 ERRAND seeiaaietsisa shades pestarsarde eines 1 — c 

17942 2555880 £ Plea, SACUIING ....ccsecsssesesesnesesssscseesesesesaees 1 — c 

6592 5R4186 ROD, CONTROL, ELEVATOR, FROM LEVER, 1 ca B } EJ1/21 

RIB 380,186 TO LEVER, RIB 436.186, 
PORT & STBD., GROUP 

Spares for:— 

7897 12R4186 EVE-END, GROUP ..............:cccsesscsssesssncnessseens 1 =_ C 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 1.132498 Bearing ... 2 _ Cc 
17342 2555880 Plate, securing « 2 — Cc 

11R4186 Fork-end .. ea seaceesie 1 LoS MR 

7398 aR4417 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON, FROM LEVER, 1 = B | EJ1/22 
RIB 436.186 TO LEVER, RIB 520.186, 
PORT & STBD., GROUP 

Spares for:— 

3abR4417 E'VE-END, GROUP .ncccsccsceessessiececsecssesecesssasecaees 1 = Cc 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 | 1.132498 BASTING sinister cirri mneneneeeiamniice | _ c 
17942 2555880 Plate, SECUFIIIG seesscersssscsrsssssnresesscrsesserensesseere | 7 _ Cc 

11A4186 uniebieariscaitearainesiastimtean 1 L65 MR LFOPK+OMG cassscsssseessseeecnenes 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi. 2 

Page EJ. 6 CONTROLS 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, INNER 

Cl.of Plate 
St. and 

Ref, No. Part No. Description on Mati. Spec. ilust'n 
Bink M.R.| No. 

6595 8R4166 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, FROM ....:cccc00 1 oe B | EJ1/23 

LEVER, RIB 436.186 TO ELEVATOR 

POWER: UNIT, PORT AND STBD., 

GROUP: 
: Spares for:— 

7H98 14R4186 “EVE. -END, GROUP .. sicusicaienasassasuitabatoetaa 1 _ Cc | Bsv/20 

' } Spares for:— —_— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 1.132498 BaBSrTAG) sccsssseesasssursnesisersersesssersseecstennesretntssesees 1 Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, SECUIIIMG csessessreseessesarsersersarsnresseanestesies 1 — Cc 
7473 AR4186 EVE-END, GROUP. .........ccccsccssessscesensesnensenersneens 1 C ) Eli/24 

Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500465 1.132498 Bearing en | — c 
17942 2555880 | Plate, securing .. Se ee erie 1 = c 
4099 77R3577 ' Locknut, R.H. thread .. 1 DTD3648 c 
4100 TER3577 'Locknut, L.H. thread . 1 DTD3646 Cc 

16R4186 Screw, asians Cal tasluist soaciaattcutauastssesea cece eavek 1 $1 
1O0R3577 t Sleeve, screwed .. SPREE EEEE EERE DERE E HEE TEE EE 1 DOTD364B8 

7399 4h4aa17 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON, FROM .....ccc eee 1 _— B | EJ1/25 

LEVER, RIB 520.186, TO LEVER, RIB 

562.186, PORT AND STARBOARD, 
GROUP: 

i Spares for:— 
7897 12R4186 EVE-END, GROUP. ....cccscssssssssssssscssssnsssssensrsass 1 _— c | EJw19 

Spares for:— i 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500465 ).132498 BRoarilg so ee 2 _ c 
17942 2555880 Plate, SQCUNIMNG ...cc.sccscsnscccsssersstesssssescrstosceseras 2 =_ Cc 

7898 1474186 E¥E-END, GROUP. ou... .ccccscscscsicssssssssessesscsecenssees 1 = Cc | EJi/20 

Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 1.132498 en [5 LT Ree RS ee RABEL a ED CESS REE 1 _ Cc 
17942 2555880 i PHAGE, BOCUTIG .ccssessscssssnessssnsessennsreentenienssssese 1 _ c 

6596 13R4186 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, ..........000c0.. | 7 — B | EJ1/26 
AILERON, FROM LEVER, RIB 562.186 
TO ‘LEVER, RIB 618.186 PORT AND 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

: Spares for:— 
7898 14R4186 EYE- END, GROUP .. sessseettnecessssessesssessseee | 1 _ c 

Spares for:— _ 
SKEFCO 

24/9500465 1.132498 ‘Bedring .. aragEFStenaey peppsensenasarsiinanemnarasrases, 1 — Cc 

17942 2555880 f Fate, securing . Seanad eivbaresstanlersive 1 = Cc 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi. 2 

CONTROLS Page EJ. 7 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, INNER 

Cl.of Plate 
St and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne, | Matl. Spec. Mlust’n 

ROD, “CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, AILERON 
FROM LEVER, RIB 562.186 TO LEVER, RIB 

618.186, PORT AND STARBOARD, GROUP 
(13R186) (Cont'd) 

2R4435 Fork-end .. aaviavaduipacciwansisned taavboeieg 1 DTD3648 | MR 

4099 TIR3577 Locknut, R. H. ‘thread .. | DTD3648 Cc 
4100 FBRS5TT : Locknut, LH. thread . uaupdveSy eadeapiubynseeeess apustdeWine 1 DTD364B8 c 

18R4186 Screw, MOPS «......secsecseccscsersesesessatsseseatneseees 1 31 
1O00R3577 SIGRVG, SCTEWE visscesssscessssnssssnsensssssnnsnessnensssens 1 DTD3648 

6597 9R4186 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, AILERON, ........ 1 — B | EJi/27 

FROM LEVER TO LEVER, RIB 618.186, 
PORT, GROUP 

6598 10R4186 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, AILERON, ........ 1 _ 8 

FROM LEVER TO LEVER, RIB 618.186, 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
7898 14R4186 EYE- END, GROUP .. 1 _ Cc } Evt/20 

' | Spares for:— _ 
SKEFCO 

2A4/9500465 1.132498 BGS NG cercniscresiisinncernisinananatsiniiel 1 — Cc 
17942 2555880 PHAGE, SQGUPIING sesssssrcssesncernassestestesteansessasantaehs 1 — C 

7473 4R4186 ENVE-END, GROUP ..o.ccccsccsicsiccsctasssessinsessserennces 1 — Cc | Eli/24 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 

24/9500465 1.132498 Bearing... 1“ 1 — C 
17942 2555880 Plata, securing . = 1 ~ c 
4099 TIR3577 Locking, A.H. thread . soinsusetecnepliseiesibanbeiee 1 DTD364B Cc 
4100 TER3577 Locknut, LH. thread .........:c.scesescees i 1 DTO3648 Cc 
4101 TSR3577 SCTAW, ACIUStING, POT .......ccsscsrcssensersessrsesssensaes 1 T45 or S1 c 

16R4186 Screw, adjusting, starboard... 1 51 
100R3577 Sleeve, screwed .. a 1 DTD364B8 

Attachments—Control Rods» 

280/1213555| A60/10G Bolt, 5/16" BSF .. 12 — Cc 
28D/1213556) A60/11G Bolt, 5/16" BSF .. 14 =_ Cc 

28M/4199604| A58/GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF. 26 _— c 
28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia, siaittatadberiaastiiiiaena’ | LB _ c 
28W/9419403) SP13/G Washer, BITE veccssscssscssssseesssssssessecsessesteeaens | 2B _ Cc 

UNIT, POWER, ELEVATOR, PORT AND EJ1/28 
STARBOARD (1 & 274162) 

Spares for:— 
6A3484 Bolt, special, attachment lever to centre .. 2 $96 MA} EJ1/29 

i signalling rod 
#3R3485 Bolt, special, attachment, trunnionto.. 2 $96 MRA] EJ1/30 

i power unit 
6609 6R4152 ‘Bolt, special, attachment, power unit ............. ¥ $99 C | EJ1/31 

: ft to lever 

SKEFCO ae 
2A/9501524 22206 (Baring, rOWOr 2... ccccsccecceesereersesesasees | 2 = B 
28N/2001670) AGS2031/25 2 - Cc | EJ1/32 PCAN sieccesseesstiiicitscssecssnsesssisnestontnspsesecanssvssaseibeita 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mik. 2 

Page EJ. 8 CONTROLS 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, INNER 

a Plate 
t. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne Mat!. Spec. ane 
Tyi2 ag! M.R. No. 

UNIT, POWER, ELEVATOR, PORT AND 
STARBOARD (1 & 2R4152) (Cont'd) 

7933 1R4438 ROD, CENTRE, SIGNALLING, GROUP ............. 1 — B JEJ1/33 
i Spares for:— 

2A4438 { POR-CM -rscrsessecssssscscesstessssstessessersersearssseenees | _ 

6607 1R4166 ROD, SPRING, CONTROL, INBOARD, .............. 1 _ B JEJ1/34 

GROUP (Pre-Mod. 2311) 
21R4166 ROD, SPRING, CONTROL, INBOARD, .............. 1 — MR 

GROUP (Mod. 2311) 
6608 7R4166 ROD, SPRING, CONTROL, OUTBOARD. .......... 1 

GROUP (Pre-Mod. 2311) 
15170109 22R4166 ROD, SPRING, CONTROL, OUTBOARD. ......... 1 B /EJ/35 

GROUP (Mod. 2311) 
_) | | Spares for:— 

1433808 15R4166 J bale rt lle anc 1 51 c 
1433809 16R4166 : Fork-end, inboard .. bbe 1 $1 Cc 

3619 6R3I997 Locknut ., 1 L65 C JEJ/36 
1433810 18R4166 i Locknut (Make from A27/JTI ... 1 = Cc jEJ1/37 
1433811 6R4166 Nut, cap .. _ 1 L65 

7R4166 Plunger, quide, “Oilita” . ivctund sraauce eal 1 = MR JEJ1/38 

SR4166 Plunger, quide, “Oilite” ..sesssesernccsreenenee | — MR JEJ1/39 
1433814 13R4166 FRCL OGUN cioceccsctrcntocieecenesgeicnniainsriorsereetees.. | 9 T35 c 

SR4166 F SOCKET, END, GROUP .....cscsscssssnessessnernsseees 1 = 
i Spares for:— 

HOFFMAN 

24/9500463 CA.1 Bearing ... MIELE! | - c 
17940 1555880 Plata, securing .. 1 —_ Cc 

5A3541 Spring (Pre-Mod. 2311) . 1 _— MR 
73R4166 Spring (Mod, 2311) .. 1 a MR 

Attachments—Spring Rods, ‘Part Nos. 1. 
| & 2R4166 

28D/1215686 | AS59/7E Bolt, 1/4" BSF .. oars 4 — Cc 
28D/1213609 | ASS/9G Bolt, 5/16" BSF .. i jndianatines 4 _— Cc 
28M/1011467 | AZ7/ES Nut, slotted, 1/ ” BSF... wixctiaaes | a _— Cc 
2BM/5808571|) A27/GS ' Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF .. a 4 — Cc 
28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 | Pin, split, 1/16" dia. .......... ve 8 — Cc 

28W/9418921) SP13/E 1 Washar, 1/4” ...,.ccsercecrses s 4 - Cc 
28W//9419403 | SP13/G Washer, 5/76"... ecsceee 4 — Cc 

6610 1R4154 TRUNNION ANDLEVER, OUTBOARD, ........00 1 — B jEJ1/40 
PORT, GROUP 

6611 7A4154 TRUNNION ANDLEVER, OUTBOARD. ............ 1 _ B 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

i: | Spares for:— 
SKEFCO fect bed 

2A/9500419 | 1.132358 FEM AMIN VG) si cnniicacnSn conic evanahnisascns 1 — c 
SKEFCO ee a mee 

2A/9501524 | 22206 | Beating, relat sissies: | 8 = c 
10R3512 | HM béeiceivenanctiinianntnimunaciobancaasieeer | (i L65 MR 

28N/2001719 | AGS?2030/94 FRED anes dtasssthactsverstminesevsaresavanearearevevaueneraesanseas 1 —_ C JEJ/41 

26N/2001670 | AGS2031/25 it 1 — Cc jEJ1/42 



(Issued with A.L.33) 

WULCAN Ml. 7 

CONTROLS Page EJ.9 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, INNER 

Cl.of Plate 
St. a 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Matl. Spec. ies 
IGE) M.R. No. 

TRUNNION AND LEVER, OUTBOARD, 
PORT AND STARBOARD, GROUP 
(1 & 2R4154) (Cont'd) 

6617 7A4154 LEVER, PORT, GROUP ....... cece ecaaes 1 — B 
BRAS LEVER, STARBOARD, GROUP ........... 1 = MR 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500419 | 1.132358 a: ee ete 1 a C | EJ1/43 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500465 | 1.192498 Beatng. ck | — C | Ejvaa 

17942 1 2555880 Plata, SQCUFING «2.2... .0ccceceanceunneee 1 = C | EJ1/45 

17946 12555880 Washer, SORNINQ 2 cass de tedeeeeeeeaes 2 — C | EJ1/46 

3R4154 TRUNNION, PORT, GROUP . 1 - EJ1/a7 
4R4154 TRUNNION, STARBOARD, GROUP . eee 1 — 

Spares for:— 
5AS512 Bush, 1-1/2" dia x 1/2" long ......... i oes $96 MR 

1A4964 TRUNNION AND LEVER, INBOARD ........ 1 — MA) EJ1/48 
PORT, GROUP (Mod. 2183) 

2R4964 TRUNNION AND LEVER, INBOARD ........ 1 _ MR 
STARBOARD, GROUP (Mod. 2183) 

' Spares for:— 
HOFFMANN 

2A/95004819 | TI7 BBwIng sie a 1 oa c 
SKEFCO 

2A4/9501524 | 22206 Bearing, roller oo... 0... cece cece eee eee 1 = c 
17061 10R4153 Bolt, special, lever to trunnion ........... 1 396 Cc | Ev1/ag 
28N/2001719| AGS2030/54 Circlip ject aaa Ne eb eee ees 1 = C |} EJ1/41 
28N/2001670) AGS2031/25 GHGH DS erctatih oe hawt lt etl eels 1 _ c | Esa 

4R4964 LEVER, C/W BEARING, PORT, GROUP ...| 1 a MR] EJ1/50 
(Mod. 2183) 

5R4964 LEVER, C/W BEARING, STARBOARD, .... 1 — MR 
GROUP (Mod, 2183) 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500465 | 1.132498 Beatiig ivsdy aera eerie rcdeey PES 2 _— Cc 

17942 2555880 Plate, securing ..):.00e:scerscdvecsvers 2 _ c 
3R/4964 Lever, arm (Mod. 2183) AL OL wesc 1 DTO5094 | MR) EJ1/51 
407554837 Se Dale is eae edie wana buenas 1 MA 
405554837 JO-DOME siceeue rs leivennceei ees 3 — MA 



(Issued with A.L.33) 

WULCAN MMi. 7 | 

Page EJ.10 CONTROLS | 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, INNER 

CLof Plate 
St. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description pr Mati. Spec. Illust'n 

234 M.R. No. = 

TRUNNION AND LEVER, INBOARD, ! 
PORT AND STARBOARD 
(1. & 274153) (Cont'd.) . 

3R4153 TRUNNION, PORT, GHOUP .............. 1 os EJ1/52 
4R4153 TRUNNION, STARBOARD, GROUP ....... 1 _ 

Spares for:— 
HOFFMANN 

2A/9500419 | T17 Bearing .......... ee ee 1 Cc 
5RI512 BUGH ccisitnivies sr acceeneneeeiernaant 2 $96 MR 

17946 12555880 Washer, sre 1 — c 
SR4153 Tube . 1 T45 MA 

1505003 ASZ2808—19—116 Tube, distance Vevbianendiee gaa bene renene 1 T45 

UNIT, POWER, R.H. PORT (3R4152) ........ = _ EJ1/53 
UNIT, POWER, L.H. PORT (SR4152) ........ _ _ EJ1/54 
UNIT, POWER, A.H. STARBOARD .......... = ie 
(6R4152) 
UNIT, POWER, L.H. STARBOARD .......... _— _— 

(4R4152) 
Spares for:— 

6606 1674145 CLIP, MANACLE, GROUP ..... oe eee ba | — Cc 
ROTAX 

5UD/43908 18 alle, MOTOR (Pre-Mod. 810-1311) ............ 1 _— A )EJ1/55 

CAI2Z01/1 MOTOR (Mod. 810-1311) ................ 1 — A 
ROTAX 
CA1201/1 MOTOR, with Rotax Mod. 7084 embodied 1 —_ A 

(Mod. 2287) 
BOULTON 
PAUL 
PI32/L Unit, power, L.H. Port and Starboard ..... 7 — EJ1/56 
BOULTON 

PAUL 
P132/A Unit, power, R.H. Port and Starboard 1 =_ EJ1/57 
NEWMARK 

65/4551519 /854 Unit, power .......... Baliga garetts Meter 1 = A | EJ1/58 
8R3485 Washer, special, attachment trunnion to 2 DTD3648 | MR | EJ1/59 

power unit 
10R3485 Washer, special attachment, power unitto .| 2 OTD3648 | MR] EJ1/60 

to elevator 
16R3485 Washer, special, attachment trunnion to 2 DTD364B | MR | EJ1/61 

power unit 



RESTRICTED (issued with A.L.11) 

VULCAN Mik. 2 

CONTROLS Page EJ. 11 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, INNER 

SUMMARY OF STANDARD ITEMS 

Stores Ref, Stores Ref. Stores Ref, 

No. off No, off No. off 

Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No, 

28D 18973 2 28M 14537 26 28P 9527619 104 
28D 19748 4 28M 1011467 10 
28D 1213555 12 28M 1011476 8 
28D 1213556 14 28M 5808571 4 
28D 1213609 4 28M 5808573 56 28W 9418921 4 
28D 1215686 4 2aWw 9419403 30 
28D 1219748 2 2aW 9419405 6 
28D 9133011 24 28W 9419475 56 
28D 9133012 16 28N 2001670 4 2aWwW 9419477 4 
28D 9436920 16 28N 2001719 2 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

i 

B 4 aa } =f ato} Jf 
; eu EEle 

(2YEJT) i Es 20 6 
2 =e 

; 

407 EJ 

CONTROLS 

FLYING MAINPLANE INNER 

PLATE NoEJ 
ISSUE 2 

imel4)$ 

To wer i 

4 STARBOARD 
FOREWARD 

RESTRICTED



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

